## THE INTERNATIONAL SOCIOLOGY OF SPORT ASSOCIATION'S HONORARY MEMBER AWARD

The Executive Board invites nominations for an Honorary Member award in the International Sociology of Sport Association. This award honors outstanding contributions to the International Sociology of Sport Association and to the sociological study of sport. The recipient of this award must meet both of the following criteria: a) a long career of service to the International Sociology of Sport Association, and b) a distinguished international academic career as a sociologist of sport. Individuals who are retired from formal academic positions are eligible for Honorary Member awards. In addition, the International Sociology of Sport Association will consider retrospectively honoring an individual's service and scholarship with a ceremonial posthumous Honorary Member award.

Honorary Members in the International Sociology of Sport Association receive:

- Full, lifetime membership in the International Sociology of Sport Association, including subscription to the *International Review for the Sociology of Sport;*
- Free, lifetime registration to the International Sociology of Sport Association's annual conference.

The list of current Honorary Members can be found at <a href="https://www.issa.otago.ac.nz/ISSA\_Board.html">www.issa.otago.ac.nz/ISSA\_Board.html</a>

## Nominations:

Nominators should submit a 1 to 2-page document (letter) by February 1, 2013 that describes in as much detail as possible how the nominee meets the International Sociology of Sport's Honorary Member criteria. Submit nominations by email or post to:

Eunha Koh, PhD Senior Researcher Department of Policy Research and Development Korea Institute of Sport Science San 223-19 Kongneung-Dong, Nowon-Gu Seoul 139-804 Korea Email: ehkoh@sports.re.kr, eunha.koh@gmail.com